CH \$190.00 3676010

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM645596

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRUIST BANK, successor-by-merger to SUNTRUST BANK		05/07/2021	Banking Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONE STOP MAILING LLC	
Street Address:	601 Regency Drive	
City:	Glendale Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60139	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3676010	OSM WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	4202181	OSMART		
Registration Number:	4204774	OSMART		
Registration Number:	4383203	OSM PREMIUM NETWORK		
Registration Number:	5316616	OSM		
Registration Number:	5334150	OSM WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	5334152	OSM WORLDWIDE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com
Correspondent Name: SUSAN ZABLOCKI

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44820-17
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0461

900615559

SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0462

Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of May 7, 2021, by TRUIST BANK, successor-by-merger to SUNTRUST BANK, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent" or the "Existing Lender") for the Secured Parties and for the banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") from time to time parties to the Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Delayed Draw Term Loan Agreement, dated as of November 8, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Borrower party thereto, the lenders from time to time parties thereto and the Administrative Agent, in favor of ONE STOP MAILING LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Debtor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Debtor entered into a security agreement with Existing Lender dated on or about November 8, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), notice of which was recorded on November 12, 2019 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") at Reel 6793 Frame 0913.

WHEREAS, the Debtor granted Existing Lender, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a security interest in favor of Existing Lender in all of its right, title, and interest in and to its trademarks, including the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>").

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested, and Existing Lender has agreed to provide, a document suitable for recording in the USPTO for purposes of evidencing the release, relinquishment, discharge and termination of Existing Lender's security interest in the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Existing Lender, without any representation, warranty, recourse, or undertaking of any kind (whether express or implied), does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Existing Lender, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby (a) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Released Collateral in its entirety and (b) reassigns to the Debtor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to any of the Released Collateral (including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. The Existing Lender, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, authorizes the USPTO and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0463

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

TRUIST BANK.

as successor-by-merger to SunTrust Bank, as Administrative Agent and Lender

riaminismire rigem una cenaei

By: Andrew M. Rutherford
Title: Senior Vice President

16471845

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0464

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner
OSM WORLDWIDE and Design	3676010	9/1/2009	One Stop Mailing LLC
OSMART and Design	4202181	9/4/2012	One Stop Mailing LLC DBA OSM Worldwide
OSMART and Design	4204774	9/11/2012	One Stop Mailing LLC DBA OSM Worldwide
OSM Premium Network	4383203	8/13/2013	One Stop Mailing LLC DBA OSM Worldwide
OSM	5316616	10/24/2017	One Stop Mailing LLC DBA OSM Worldwide
OSM WORLDWIDE	5334150	11/14/2017	One Stop Mailing LLC DBA OSM Worldwide
OSM WORLDWIDE and Design Color worldwide	5334152	11/14/2017	One Stop Mailing LLC DBA OSM Worldwide

16471845

RECORDED: 05/10/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007287 FRAME: 0465